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CASE # 2017-00227

COPY OF NOTICE ON CUSTOMERS BILL



SERVICE ADDRESS:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ON OR BEFORE

06/15Q017

TOTAL DUE IF PAID AFTER

06/15/2017

CUT OFF DATE

info@madisoncountyutilities.com
$18.23

$19.84

06/27/2017

Balance Fonn/ard: 04/30/2017

Late Fees

Payment Check
Water

School Tax

04/08/2017 04/29/2017 4550

CONSUMPTiON FOR THE PAST 12 MONTHS

4560 10

16.62

1.61

-16.62

16.14

0.48

Notice is hereby given that Madison County UtiiitiesDistrict has filed an application with the Public Service Commission ('PSC) to adjust its water rates as a
result of an increase from its supplier, Richmond Utilities. The proposed effective date is July 1, 2017. The proposed changes are as follows;

Monthiv Schedule Current Rates Prooosed Rates S Increase % Increase

First

Next

Next

Next

Next

280 cubic feet

720 cubic feet

3,000 cubic feet
8,000 cubic feet

88,000 cubic feet

$16.14
35.10
$4.88
$4.69
$4.50
$4.19

$16.25
$5.14
$4.92
$4.73
$4.54
$4.23

$0.11
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04
$0.04

1.00%
1.00%
1.00%

1.00%

1.00%

1.00%Over 100,000 cubic feet
The average billfor a customer using 455 cubic feet of water each month would increase 1% from $25.81 to $25.96 for an increase of $.15 in the average
customer's monthly bill. Any person may examine this application at the district's office located at 297 Michelle Dr. in Richmond, Kentucky; telephone
(859)624-1735. Any person may examine this applicationat the PSC located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort Kentucky, Mondaythrough Friday,8:00am
to 4:30pm or on the PSC website at http://psc.ky.gov telephone (502)564-3940.

SERVICE ADDRESS::

CUSTOMER NAME:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ON OR BEFORE

06/15/2017

TOTAL DUE IF PAID AFTER

06/15/2017

PLEASE DETACH BOTTOM PORTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR PAYMENT

r-| PLEASE CHECK BOX IF CORRECTIONS ARE
INDICATED ON REVERSE SIDE

$18.23

$19.84

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

MADISON COUNTY UTILITIES DISTRICT
PO BOX 670

RICHMOND KY 40476-0670

llSOB'^DDQl •tl517


