RECEIVED

JUN **8 2017** Public Service Commission

## MADISON COUNTY UTILITIES

J

CASE # 2017-00227

COPY OF NOTICE ON CUSTOMERS BILL

			SERVICE ADDRESS:		
		ACCOUNT NUMBER			
	info@madisoncountyutilities.com		TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ON OR BEFORE 06/15/2017	\$18.23	
		TOTAL DUE IF PAID AFTER 06/15/2017	\$19.84		
			CUT OFF DATE	06/27/2017	
			CONSUMPTION FOR THE PAST 12 MONTHS 30 15 0 、		
Bala	ance Forward: 04/30/2017			16.6	52

Dalarice 1 01 Walu. 04/30/2017						10.02
Late Fees						1.61
Payment Check						-16.62
Water	04/08/2017	04/29/2017	4550	4560	10	16.14
School Tax						0.48

Notice is hereby given that Madison County Utilities District has filed an application with the Public Service Commission ("PSC") to adjust its water rates as a result of an increase from its supplier, Richmond Utilities. The proposed effective date is July 1, 2017. The proposed changes are as follows:

Monthly Schedule		Current Rates	Proposed Rates	\$ Increase	<u>% Increase</u>
First	280 cubic feet	\$16.14	\$16.25	\$0.11	1.00%
Next	720 cubic feet	\$5.10	\$5.14	\$0.04	1.00%
Next	3,000 cubic feet	\$4.88	\$4.92	\$0.04	1.00%
Next	8,000 cubic feet	\$4.69	\$4.73	\$0.04	1.00%
Next	88,000 cubic feet	\$4.50	\$4.54	.\$0.04	1.00%
Over	100,000 cubic feet	\$4.19	\$4.23	\$0.04	1.00%

The average bill for a customer using 455 cubic feet of water each month would increase 1% from \$25.81 to \$25.96 for an increase of \$.15 in the average customer's monthly bill. Any person may examine this application at the district's office located at 297 Michelle Dr. in Richmond, Kentucky; telephone (859)624-1735. Any person may examine this application at the PSC located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday through Friday, 8:00am to 4:30pm or on the PSC website at http://psc.ky.gov telephone (602)564-3940.

